

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 3-4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17418-17419/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2004 in WP No. 8/2004 & RA No. 2070/2004 & RA No. 2320/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For deletion of the name of res. Nos. 11 to 25 from the array of parties)(with office report dt.26.2.2005)

Date: 29/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the names of respondent nos. 11-25 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHELLY SENGUPTA]
COURT MASTER